00-18-1	999		
Fc.m FTO-1594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1010694	:ached original do progen s or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party is C E V E		
Deutsche Bank AG			
	Name: InaCom Corp.		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership - ☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Corporation-	Street Address: 10810 Farnan Dive		
Other German banking corporation	City: Omaha State: Nebraska ZIP: 68154		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation- Delaware		
	☐ Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: April 9, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 	Trademark Registration No.(s)\		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(2,019,437) (1,795,496)		
74/729,373	1,795,647 2,135,179		
75/308,220	(2,138,297) (1,311,389)		
75/430,507			
Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registration		
document should be mailed:	involved		
Name: Kimberly Miller			
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00		
	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, in case of		
	deficiency		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	(23-1705 in case of deficiency)		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Drisha Hall 1997 0793 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
20 T 21	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document. (CPCO A) /2 (Chay)	LLOOM HAN ATH MILES [S. 15 199		
Kimberly V. Miller	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	88		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to: 두 숙없		
Annual factories of But and a LTC factor	194		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	201		
Box Assignments	₹9		
Washington, D.C. 20231)08i		
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	ated to average about 30 minutes per decument to be record to de data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample council. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	A		
551177 VVd511119t0117 5.6. 20000.	1 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		
	7/19		
	~ 22		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0813 TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 9th day of April, 1999, by Deutsche Bank AG, New

York Branch, as Agent (the "Agent"), to InaCom Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"),

as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 1998, between the Agent and the

Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i) the

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement)

and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all

causes of action arising prior to or after April 23, 1998 for infringement of any of the Marks or

unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security

new york 410888 v1 [8t1k01!.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0814 Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on May 7, 1998 at Trademark Reel 1728,

Frame 0394 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Agent

Name:

Name: Title:

Robert Wood

Director

By:

Name: Title: IRA LUBINSKY

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

INACOM CORP.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG/APPLN NO.	DATE OF REG/FILING
INACALL	United States	2,019,437	11/26/96
INACOM	United States	1,795,496	09/28/93
INACOM	United States	1,795,647	09/28/93
INACOM	United States	2,135,179	02/10/98
INACOM (Stylized)	United States	74/729,373	09/15/95
INACOM ASSET ROLLICALL	United States	2,138,297	02/24/98
INACOM HELPCENTRAL	United States	75/308,220	06/13/97
INACOMMERCE	United States	75/430,507	02/09/98
TECHTRADE	United States	1,674,477	02/04/92
VALCOM	United States	1,311,389	12/25/84

new york 410888 v1 [8t1k01!.DOC]

RECORDED: 06/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0816